SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH
2025-2026 Academic Year
MPH Students

Full-Time, 9 or more hours in the Fall and Spring, 6

or more hours in the Summer FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 SUMMER 2026 TOTAL

Fall/Spring

Tuition (Unrestricted) $4,429.16 $4,429.16 $2,214.58 $11,072.90
Operational Fee (Unrestricted) $83.00 $83.00 $31.00 $197.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted) $90.00 $90.00 $60.00 $240.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted) $100.00 $100.00 $50.00 $250.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted) $400.00 $400.00 $200.00  $1,000.00
Building Use Fee (Restricted) $48.00 $48.00 $24.00 $120.00
Technology Fee (Restricted) $45.00 $45.00 $30.00 $120.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted) $45.50 $45.50 $35.00 $126.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted) $60.00 $60.00 $17.50 $137.50
General Activity Fee (Restricted) $24.50 $24.50 $0.00 $49.00
Total Fees $896.00 $896.00 $447.50  $2,239.50
RESIDENTS TOTAL $5,325.16 $5,325.16 $2,662.08 $13,312.40
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted) $3,321.87 $3,321.87 $1,660.94  $8,304.68
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL $8,647.03 $8,647.03 $4,323.02  $21,617.08
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COST PER HOUR, Less than 9 Hours in the Fall

and Spring and Less than 6 Hours in the Summer FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 SUMMER 2026

Tuition (Unrestricted) $491.00 $491.00 $369.00
Operational Fee (Unrestricted) $9.00 $9.00 $5.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted) $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted) $11.00 $11.00 $8.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted) $45.44 $45.44 $33.50
Building Use Fee (Restricted) $5.00 $5.00 $4.00
Technology Fee (Restricted) $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted) $5.00 $5.00 $6.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted) $7.00 $7.00 $3.00
General Activity Fee (Restricted) $3.00 $3.00 $0.00
Total Fees $100.44 $100.44 $74.50
RESIDENTS TOTAL $591.44 $591.44 $443.50
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted) $369.00 $369.00 $277.00
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL $960.44 $960.44 $720.50
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SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH
M.S. and Ph.D. Students

Full-Time, 9 or more hours in the Fall and Spring, 6

or more hours in the Summer FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 SUMMER 2026 TOTAL
Fall/Spring

Tuition (Unrestricted) $4,667.50 $4,667.50 $2,500.27 $11,835.27
Operational Fee (Unrestricted) $83.00 $83.00 $45.00 $211.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted) $90.00 $90.00 $60.00 $240.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted) $100.00 $100.00 $50.00 $250.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted) $100.00 $100.00 $50.00 $250.00
Building Use Fee (Restricted) $48.00 $48.00 $24.00 $120.00
Technology Fee (Restricted) $45.00 $45.00 $30.00 $120.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted) $45.50 $45.50 $35.00 $126.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted) $60.00 $60.00 $17.50 $137.50
General Activity Fee (Restricted) $24.50 $24.50 $0.00 $49.00
Total Fees $596.00 $596.00 $311.50  $1,503.50
RESIDENTS TOTAL $5,263.50 $5,263.50 $2,811.77 $13,338.77
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted) $4,200.75 $4,200.75 $1,758.63 $10,160.13
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL $9,464.25 $9,464.25 $4,570.40 $23,498.90
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COST PER HOUR, Less than 9 Hours in the Fall

and Spring and Less than 6 Hours in the Summer FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 SUMMER 2026

Tuition (Unrestricted) $519.00 $519.00 $417.00
Operational Fee (Unrestricted) $9.00 $9.00 $8.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted) $10.00 $10.00 $10.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted) $11.00 $11.00 $8.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted) $11.00 $11.00 $8.00
Building Use Fee (Restricted) $5.00 $5.00 $4.00
Technology Fee (Restricted) $5.00 $5.00 $5.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted) $5.00 $5.00 $6.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted) $7.00 $7.00 $3.00
General Activity Fee (Restricted) $3.00 $3.00 $0.00
Total Fees $66.00 $66.00 $52.00
RESIDENTS TOTAL $585.00 $585.00 $469.00
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted) $467.00 $467.00 $293.00
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL $1,052.00 $1,052.00 $762.00
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SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH

Off-Campus Instructional Site at the LSU A&M Campus in Baton Rouge Rates

Full-Time, 9 or more hours in the

Fall and Spring, 6 or more hours
in the Summer

Fall/Spring
Tuition (Unrestricted)

Operational Fee (Unrestricted)
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)
Building Use Fee (Restricted)
Technology Fee (Restricted)

Dedicated Fees

Total Fees

RESIDENTS TOTAL
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted)

NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL

MPH Students

$4,429.16

$83.00
$215.00
$400.00
$48.00
$60.00
$655.70
$1,461.70

$5,890.86
$3,321.87

$9,212.73

$4,429.16

$83.00
$215.00
$400.00
$48.00
$60.00
$659.45
$1,465.45

$5,894.61
$3,321.87

$9.216.48

$2,214.58

$31.00
$143.00
$200.00
$32.00
$30.00
$307.20
$743.20

$2,957.78
$1,660.94

$4,618.72

FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 SUMMER 2026 TOTAL

$11,072.90

$197.00
$573.00
$1,000.00
$128.00
$150.00
$1,622.35
$3,670.35

$14,743.25

$8,304.68

$23,047.93



SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH
Public Health Undergraduate BSPH Online Degree
2025-2026 Academic Year

COST PER HOUR FALL 2024 SPRING 2025 SUMMER 2025

Per Credit Hour $380.00 $380.00 $380.00



MD-MPH Thuition Schedule for
MPH courses (AY 25-26 Rates)*

Summer 2025 Spring 2026 Summer 2026 Fall 2026

# of credit hours:
Full vs part-time classification:

Tuition (Unrestricted)

Operational Fee (Unrestricted)
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted)
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)
Building Use Fee (Unrestricted)
Technology Fee (Restricted)

Student Housing Fee (Restricted)
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted)
General Activity Fee (Restricted)

Total Fees

RESIDENTS TOTAL

NON-RESIDENT FEE (Unrestricted)

NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL

16
Full

$2,214.58

$31.00
$60.00
$50.00
$0.00
$24.00
$30.00
$35.00
$17.50
$0.00
$247.50

$2,462.08
$1,455.24

$3,917.32

* Rates beyond Summer 2025 are subject to change.

6
Part

$2,946.00

$54.00
$60.00
$66.00
$272.67
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$42.00
$18.00
$602.67

$3,548.67
$2,214.00

$5,762.67

3
Full

$1,107.00

$15.00
$30.00
$24.00
$100.51
$12.00
$15.00
$18.00
$9.00
$0.00
$223.51

$1,330.51
$1,107.00

$2,437.51
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7
Part

$3,437.00

$63.00
$70.00
$77.00
$318.11
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$49.00
$21.00
$703.11

$4,140.11
$2,214.00

$6,354.11

Spring 2027 Spring 2029 Totals

3 35

Part part
$1,473.00 $1,473.00 $12,650.58
$27.00 $27.00 $217.00
$30.00 $30.00 $280.00
$33.00 $33.00 $283.00
$136.33 $136.33 $963.95
$15.00 $15.00 $131.00
$15.00 $15.00 $140.00
$15.00 $15.00 $148.00
$21.00 $21.00 $159.50
$9.00 $9.00 $57.00
$301.33 $301.33 $2,379.45
$1,774.33 $1,774.33 $15,030.03
$1,107.00 $1,107.00 $9,204.24
$2,881.33 $2,881.33 $24,234.27



