SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH 2025-2026 Academic Year MPH Students

Full-Time, 9 or more hours in the Fall and Spring, 6				
or more hours in the Summer	FALL 2025	SPRING 2026	<u>SUMMER 2026</u>	<u>TOTAL</u>
Fall/Spring				
Tuition (Unrestricted)	\$4,429.16	\$4,429.16	\$2,214.58	\$11,072.90
	фо 2 00	ф0 2 00	#21 00	0107.00
Operational Fee (Unrestricted)	\$83.00	\$83.00	\$31.00	\$197.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
Building Use Fee (Restricted)	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$24.00	\$120.00
Technology Fee (Restricted)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted)	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$35.00	\$126.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted)	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$17.50	\$137.50
General Activity Fee (Restricted)	\$24.50	\$24.50	\$0.00	\$49.00
Total Fees	\$896.00	\$896.00	\$447.50	\$2,239.50
RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$5,325.16	\$5,325.16	\$2,662.08	\$13,312.40
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted)	\$3,321.87	\$3,321.87	\$1,660.94	\$8,304.68
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$8,647.03	\$8,647.03	\$4,323.02	\$21,617.08

COST PER HOUR, Less than 9 Hours in the Fall and Spring and Less than 6 Hours in the Summer

FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 SUMMER 2026

Tuition (Unrestricted)	\$491.00	\$491.00	\$369.00
Operational Fee (Unrestricted)	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$5.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted)	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$45.44	\$45.44	\$33.50
Building Use Fee (Restricted)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
Technology Fee (Restricted)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$6.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted)	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$3.00
General Activity Fee (Restricted)	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$0.00
Total Fees	\$100.44	\$100.44	\$74.50
RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$591.44	\$591.44	\$443.50
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted)	\$369.00	\$369.00	\$277.00
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$960.44	\$960.44	\$720.50

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH M.S. and Ph.D. Students

Full-Time, 9 or more hours in the Fall and Spring, 6				
or more hours in the Summer	FALL 2025	SPRING 2026	SUMMER 2026	<u>TOTAL</u>
Fall/Spring				
Tuition (Unrestricted)	\$4,667.50	\$4,667.50	\$2,500.27	\$11,835.27
Operational Fee (Unrestricted)	\$83.00	\$83.00	\$45.00	\$211.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$60.00	\$240.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00
Building Use Fee (Restricted)	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$24.00	\$120.00
Technology Fee (Restricted)	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$30.00	\$120.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted)	\$45.50	\$45.50	\$35.00	\$126.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted)	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$17.50	\$137.50
General Activity Fee (Restricted)	\$24.50	\$24.50	\$0.00	\$49.00
Total Fees	\$596.00	\$596.00	\$311.50	\$1,503.50
RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$5,263.50	\$5,263.50	\$2,811.77	\$13,338.77
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted)	\$4,200.75	\$4,200.75	\$1,758.63	\$10,160.13
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$9,464.25	\$9,464.25	\$4,570.40	\$23,498.90

COST PER HOUR, Less than 9 Hours in the Fall and Spring and Less than 6 Hours in the Summer

FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 SUMMER 2026

Tuition (Unrestricted)	\$519.00	\$519.00	\$417.00
Operational Fee (Unrestricted)	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$8.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted)	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$8.00
Building Use Fee (Restricted)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$4.00
Technology Fee (Restricted)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$5.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted)	\$5.00	\$5.00	\$6.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted)	\$7.00	\$7.00	\$3.00
General Activity Fee (Restricted)	\$3.00	\$3.00	\$0.00
Total Fees	\$66.00	\$66.00	\$52.00
RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$585.00	\$585.00	\$469.00
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted)	\$467.00	\$467.00	\$293.00
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$1,052.00	\$1,052.00	\$762.00

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH Off-Campus Instructional Site at the LSU A&M Campus in Baton Rouge Rates MPH Students

Full-Time, 9 or more hours in the Fall and Spring, 6 or more hours in the Summer

FALL 2025 SPRING 2026 SUMMER 2026 TOTAL

Fall/Spring				
Tuition (Unrestricted)	\$4,429.16	\$4,429.16	\$2,214.58	\$11,072.90
Operational Fee (Unrestricted)	\$83.00	\$83.00	\$31.00	\$197.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$215.00	\$215.00	\$143.00	\$573.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
Building Use Fee (Restricted)	\$48.00	\$48.00	\$32.00	\$128.00
Technology Fee (Restricted)	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$150.00
Dedicated Fees	\$655.70	\$659.45	\$307.20	\$1,622.35
Total Fees	\$1,461.70	\$1,465.45	\$743.20	\$3,670.35
RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$5,890.86	\$5,894.61	\$2,957.78	\$14,743.25
Non-Resident Student Fee (Unrestricted)	\$3,321.87	\$3,321.87	\$1,660.94	\$8,304.68
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$9,212.73	\$9,216.48	\$4,618.72	\$23,047.93

SCHOOL OF PUBLIC HEALTH Public Health Undergraduate BSPH Online Degree 2025-2026 Academic Year

COST PER HOUR

FALL 2024 SPRING 2025 SUMMER 2025

Per Credit Hour \$380.00 \$380.00 \$380.00

MD-MPH Tuition Schedule for							
MPH courses (AY 25-26 Rates)*	<u>Summer 2025</u>	<u>Spring 2026</u>	<u>Summer 2026</u>	Fall 2026	Spring 2027	<u>Spring 2029</u>	<u>Totals</u>
# of credit hours:	16	6	3	7	3		35
Full vs part-time classification:	Full	Part	Full	Part	Part	part	
Tuition (Unrestricted)	\$2,214.58	\$2,946.00	\$1,107.00	\$3,437.00	\$1,473.00	\$1,473.00	\$12,650.58
Operational Fee (Unrestricted)	\$31.00	\$54.00	\$15.00	\$63.00	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$217.00
Academic Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$30.00	\$70.00	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$280.00
Safety and Security Fee (Unrestricted)	\$50.00	\$66.00	\$24.00	\$77.00	\$33.00	\$33.00	\$283.00
Student Excellence Fee (Unrestricted)	\$0.00	\$272.67	\$100.51	\$318.11	\$136.33	\$136.33	\$963.95
Building Use Fee (Unrestricted)	\$24.00	\$30.00	\$12.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$131.00
Technology Fee (Restricted)	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$15.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$140.00
Student Housing Fee (Restricted)	\$35.00	\$30.00	\$18.00	\$35.00	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$148.00
Student Health Services Fee (Restricted)	\$17.50	\$42.00	\$9.00	\$49.00	\$21.00	\$21.00	\$159.50
General Activity Fee (Restricted)	\$0.00	\$18.00	\$0.00	\$21.00	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$57.00
Total Fees	\$247.50	\$602.67	\$223.51	\$703.11	\$301.33	\$301.33	\$2,379.45
RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$2,462.08	\$3,548.67	\$1,330.51	\$4,140.11	\$1,774.33	\$1,774.33	\$15,030.03
NON-RESIDENT FEE (Unrestricted)	\$1,455.24	\$2,214.00	\$1,107.00	\$2,214.00	\$1,107.00	\$1,107.00	\$9,204.24
NON-RESIDENTS TOTAL	\$3,917.32	\$5,762.67	\$2,437.51	\$6,354.11	\$2,881.33	\$2,881.33	\$24,234.27

^{*} Rates beyond Summer 2025 are subject to change.